
EXPORT INSPECTION AGENCY- KOLKATA 
(Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India) 

World Trade Centre, 14/1B, Ezra Street, Kolkata - 700001 
Tel: +91-033 – 22352651/ 22354606; Fax: +91-033 - 22354562 

E-mail: eia-kolkata@eicindia.gov.in/ eia-kolkatalab@eicindia.gov.in, 
Web site: www.eicindia.gov.in 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

  
Sealed Tenders are invited for supply/installation/commissioning etc of the Laboratory equipments/items as detailed below for 
Export Inspection Agency-Kolkata, laboratory at Space No. 101, 1582 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata - 700107 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Enquiry No Item Quantity 
Cost of Tender 
Document, Rs. 

Ernest Money 
Deposit (EMD), Rs. 

1 EIA/KOL/2011-12/01 ELISA System 1 No 500.00 30,000 
2 EIA/KOL/2011-12/02 HPLC / UPLC 1 No 1000.00 80,000 
3 EIA/KOL/2011-12/03 Compound Microscope  1 No 200.00 10,000 
4 EIA/KOL/2011-12/04 Stereoscopic Microscope 1 No 200.00 5,000 
5 EIA/KOL/2011-12/05 Automatic Potentiometer Titrator 1 No 200.00 15,000 
6 EIA/KOL/2011-12/06 Ultra pure Hydrogen Generator 1 No 200.00 15,000 
7 EIA/KOL/2011-12/07 Refrigerated Centrifuge 1 No 200.00 15,000 

 
The tender document containing, specifications, terms & conditions, schedule of requirement, price schedule and instructions 
etc can be obtained from above mentioned address on all working days (Monday to Friday) up to 17.00 hrs. The last date of sale 
of blank tender document is 13.01.2012 (17.00 Hrs) on payment by way of DD in favour of ‘Export Inspection Agency-
Kolkata’ payable at Kolkata. If required by post an additional amount of Rs.100/- to be added. The tender document is non 
transferable and its cost not refundable. Tender documents with all annexure can also be downloaded from our website, but 
while submitting the tender document crossed DD / Bank pay Order for the respective amounts covering the cost of tender 
document should be enclosed along with the Bid Document, failing which the tender document shall be rejected and EMD 
drawn in the favour of EIA-Kolkata forfeited. 
 
The tenders complete in all respect along with EMD shall be accepted, if received on or before 16.01.2012 up to 14.30 Hrs 
to the above-mentioned address and Technical Bid will be opened, in the presence of bidders who desire 
to be present, on the same day at 15.30 Hrs, however the Price / Financial Bid will be opened only for the 
Successful Bidders, for which date and time will be intimated to the concerned Bidders. If 16.01.2012 
declared as holiday the Technical Bid will be opened on next working day (11.00 Hrs). The tenders received without EMD 
shall not be entertained. The Officer in charge EIA-Kolkata reserves the right to accept or reject any offer in whole or in part 
without assigning any reason thereof.  
 
 

 
 

Deputy Director (A&A) 
EIA - Kolkata 

mailto:eia-kolkatalab@eicindia.gov.in

